
From: Bill Duerr < 
Sent: Frictl 20, 2012 521 PM 
To: 
Cc: Lindsey Giunta 
Subject: RE: Quote from Hatteras - Stretch Canvas 

The proofs are on their way to my=office. I should have them in hand around 2pm. What is your afternoon look=ng like? 
Give me a buzz on my cell Thanks. 
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From 
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2012 2:14 PM 
To: Bill Duerr 
Cc: Lindsey Giunta 
Subject: Re: Quote from Hatteras - Stretch Canvas 

Thank you...l do think a proof first is a better idea too! I would hate to =rint the whole thing and him want to change the 
coloring/contrast or somet=ing like that. If we could get the proofs tomorrow, that would be great, h= can see them on 
Saturday and if he is happy with everything, we can print the 8'x8' next week. 

On Jul 19, 2012, at 2:10 PM, Bill Duerr wrote: 

Hi 

I do think a proof would be best.=l had not built that cost into the quote, thinking we'd be producing the w=ole 
piece tomorrow. 

For the proof what would work bes= is to do a proof of the entire image scaled down, and then print a segmen= 
of the image at 100% to show image quality. 

I'll get this info over to produc=ion and get back to you with an additional cost. Let me know if you need 
a=ything else. Thanks. 

-Bill 

HATTERAS 
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From 
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2012 1:24 PM 
To: Bill Duerr 
Subject: Re: Quote from Hatteras - Stretch Canvas 

Thank you.. 
Do you think it's best to do a proof first that we could have for tomo=row, then he can approve that over the 

weekend and we can print the 8'x8' =ext week? 
What size do you usually do for a proof? 

On Jul 19, 2012, at 1:06 PM, Bill Duerr wrote: 

<http://www.hatterascpc.com/images/QuoteLetter/Quote_Ittr_hd=jpg> 

=br> 
Thank you for this opportunity to submit the following quotation: 
Project Name:=nbsp; Str=tch Canvas 
Description: astrong> 96" x 96" Str=tch Canvas 
Estimate S:</=trong> 122=15 

Flat Size: 96" x 96" 
Finished Size= 96&=uot; x 96" 
Number of Pag=s: 14=pan> 
Epson Qty: 
Digital Bluep=int Qty: 
Additional Pr=of: 
Bleeds: Yes=/span> 
Stock: Ult=aFlex UltraCanvas c325 - comes in Rolls of 98" x 164" 
Inks: Ful= Color 
Bindery/Finis=ing: Tri= to 98" x 98" to allow for Wrapping on Frame 
Packaging: Con=eniently 
Shipping: FOB Hatteras 
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Quantity = &nb=p; Pricing 
1 &n=sp; &n=sp; $1,600. 

Additionals:&=bsp; N/A 

Schedule:=/td> 10 Working Days After=Approval of Proof - Dependent on Start Date / Terms: Net 30 Days 

Prices above are valid for 30 days and are subject =o review of final art, disk, color corrections, material cost and/or 
chang= in production schedule. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

Bill Duerr 

chttp://nal.salesforce.com/servlet/servlet.ImageServer?oid=00D=0000001GKWF&esid=0183000000LU3SI> 
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